
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRI%UNAL 
AHMEDABAD BENCH 

M.A. 118 OF 1992 

with 

O,A.No. 73 OF 1992. 

DATE OF DECISION; 15-7 1992. 

Smt, U.D. Triyedj, 	 Petitioner 

Mr. J.D. Ajmera, 	 Advocate for the Petitioner(s 

Versus 

Union of India & Ors, 	 Respondents 

Mr • Ak ii Kursh , 	 Advocate for the Respondent(s) 

CORAM: 

The Hon'ble Mr. N. V. Krishnan, Vice Chairman, 

The Hon'ble Mr. R.C.Bhatt, Judicial Merrer. 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the Judgement ? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not ? ' 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the Judgement? " 

Whether it needs to be circulated to other Benches of the Tribunal ?- 
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Smt. U.D. Trivedi, 
J-11, Kaiptaru Flats, 
Mirainbica Road, Naranpura, 
Ahmedabad - 13 
(working as In charge 
Stenographer in respondent 
No. 4 office). Applicant. 

(Advocate; Mr. J.D.Ajmera) 

Versus. 

Union of India, 
(Notice to be served 
through the Secretary, 
Ministry of Health and 
Family Welfare, Nirman Bhavan, 
New Delhi - 110 oil). 
Director General of Health 
Services, Ministry of Health 
and Family Welfare, Nirrnan 
Bhavan, New Delhi - 11. 

3, Directorate, 
National Malaria Eradication 
Pr ogr amine, 
22, Somnath Mahal, 
Delhi - 54. 

4. Dr. S.C.Dutt or his Successor 
in office, Regional Director, 
Health & Family Welfare, 
Anand Estate Industrial Corner, 
Bapunagar, Ahmedabad-24. 	..... Respondents. 

(Advocate; Mr. Aki]. Kureshi) 

ORAL ORDER 

M.A.No. 118 OF 1992 

O.A. 73 OF 1992 

Date: 15-7-1992. 

Per: Hon'ble Mr. N.V. Krishnan, Vice Chairman. 

This M.A. has been filed by the respondents in 

the O.A. The Fourth respondent, who kas verified 

this M.A., states that the applicant has given in 

writing a letter dated 8.4.92 addressed to the 

Regional Director (H&FW) RHFW as follows :- 
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"I have given in writing to my Advocate to 

withdraw my case. This is for your kind 

information. My case No. is 73/92. 

In the circumstancesit  is prayed in the M.A. that the 

O.A. be disposed of as having been withdrawn. Mr. Akil 

Kureshi, learned counsel for the respondents present. 

We notice that a cow of the M.A. was served on 

Shri J.D. Ajmera who was the counsel for the applicant 

on record at that time- 	" 

We find nothing on record to disbelieve the 

averments made in the M.A. and the letter reproduced 

above is clear. Therefore M.A. is allowed. 

This application is therefore closed having been 

withdrawn. A copy of this order be sent to the 

applicant in her name and not in the name of her 

counsel on record. 

H 	
(R.c.Bhatt) 
	

(N.V.Krishnan) 
Member(J) 
	

Vice Chairman 

vtc. 



CENTRAL ADMDISTRAT DIE TRIBUNAL 
AFLT'EDABAD BENCH $ 	

AHr€DABAD. 

Application No. 	 of 199 
Transfer Application No. 	 Old Writ Pet. No. 

c 

Certifjd that no further action is required to be taken 
and the case is fit for consigrnnent to the Record Room (Decided). 

Dated : X
, J 9 1 

Countersicflea : 

Ffl 
SOcti Off r'ZCOWt-'()%?-~  Sign. of the Da1Ing Ass±Lstant 
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CENTRAL ADIIINISTRATIUE TRIBUNAIL 

i\HMED\B/\D DENCH 

A H1'1EOA BAD. 

Submitted: 
	 C.A.T./JUDICIAL SECTIO'J. 

Original Petition No: 

of 

Miscellaneous Petition No:  

of  

Shri 	
'i 	/1') 	 Petitioner(s) 

Uarsus. 

Respondent(s). 

This application has been submitted to the Trunn 

Shri  

Under Section 1 of the Administrcitive Tribunal /\ct,1985. 

It has b:en scrutinisod with reference to the poinrts mentioned in 

the check list in the light of the provisions contained in the 

Administrative Tribunal Rct,1905 and Central Administrative 

Tribunals (Procedure) Rulcs,1985. 

The Applications hs been found in orrir and may be 

given to concerned for fixation of date. 

The application has not been found in ordr Edr the 

reasons indictd in the check list.The apTlicanrnyadViSed 

to rctify th same within 14 days/draft letter is plc d below 

for signature. 	-- 

ASS T T: 

D. R,(-J):  

..Th 

KNP181191 	

V 
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C:NTR.L flMTIST TPJ TPL3UNiL 

.Hii:J:].o ECH 

PPL I C\ NT (s) 

RE3P 'DE Ts)  

PITI:.L5 T. LE 	 o 	 EDRS:NNT S T 
E3ULT F EXhflIN-\T ION. 

Is the application competent ? 

(\) lathe upplic:tjon in the  
prescribed form 	 ? 

() Is the apiicatjon in 
paper book form 

(c) Have prescrib:d number 

complete sets th 	the 	 U 
application been filed? 

 Is the applic.tjon in time 	? 
If notrby how many days is 
it beyond time 
Has sufficient cause for not 
making the application in 	 L41  
time stated ? 

 Has the document of authorisatjon/ 
Vakalot 	ama 	been filed 	? 

 Is the application accompained by 
s.50/—?Mumber 

of D.D./I.P 	.tobe recorded. 

 Has the 	copy/coes of 	the order(s) 
against which 	the application is 	 -- 	/ 

 
made,been 	fiid.? 

Have 	the copies of the documents 
IL relied upon by the applicant and 

mentioned in the application 
been 	'ilod.? 

Have the documents referred to 
in 	(a) 	above duly attested and 
numbered accordingly? 

re 	the documents referred to in(a) 
above neatly typed in double spce ? 

6. Has the index of documents has been 
fisd and has the paging been done 
properly9 

a 



Pt?T[:UL;T5 T BE EX IH:t. 	TND1 3T TI BE BISULT 
IF TX fLltTI 

D. 	Have the ch:nonolooicl details 
of representtjons made and 	 f(i 
the outcome of such representation 
been jndlcatd in the application.? 

10. 	Is the matter raised in the 
ap1icotion pending before any 
court of law or any othcr Bench 
of the Tribunal ? 

11. 	re the application/duplicate 	I 
copy/ppe copies signed.? 

12. .rc extra copies of the 
application with annaxures filed.? 

Identical with the Iriginal. 

Defective. 

Wanting in tnnexures 

No. 	 Page Nos. 	 ? 

Distinctly Typed ? 

13. Have full size envelopes bearing 
full address of the respondents 
been filed? 

14. tre the given eddrasaed,the 	 L) 
registered adtressed ? 

15. Do the names of ha parties 
stated in the copies,tally with Name(s) 
those indicated in the application? 

16. are the transations certified to bb 
true or supported by an affidavit 

	

affirming that they are true? 	 7 
17. tre the facts for the cases mentioned 

under item No.6 of the application? 

Concise ? 

Under Distinct heads ? 

Numbered consecutively ? 

Typed in double space on one 
side of the paper ? 

18. Have the particulars for interim 
order prayed for,stated with reasons,? 

ri 

I) 
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?-E C$ AL 	 iIUAL 
AT ADA3AL. 

OrIGINAL APPLICAtION NO. 2
,4- OP 19 

Smt. 

	04— 

U.E,. Trivedi 	 .. Applicant 

Versus 

Union of India & Ors. 	 .. Respon6ents  

I N D E X 

I ~& 

Ann.Uo. Particulars Pages No. 

- Memo of ar)plicatjon 1 to 15 
'A' Oooy of aoointrnent order Ct. 14 1.4.13 69. 
'A-I' Copy of reoresentadon CC. 31.10. 

Copy of letter Ct. 	21.1 .1S4 

0ooy of reor'sentatjon Ct. 16.7.1c 

Cony f 
1cLera.15 

Cooy of representatiofl Ct. 29.10.90 ' 2 

Copy of letter Ct. 9.11.1990 	23 
Cony of letter Ct. 8.1 .1991 

'A-C' Copy of order Ct. 22.7.1911 

Copy of order Ct. 30.7.1991  Z9 
'A-lO' Copy of order Ct. 22.8.1991 	Ic 
'A-li' Copy of letter Ct. 30.7.1991 	52 

Copy of letter Ct. 2.8.1991 

Ahmedabad, 

laCed 

J Ajmera 
Advocate for tNe acoljcani: 



BEFORE THE CENTRAL AINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

AT AEDABAD. 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	OF 199J 

Smt. U.D. Trivedi, 
J-11, Kaiptaru Flats, 
Mirambica Road, 
Naranpura, 
Ahmedabad-e330 003. 
(working as In charge 
Stenographer in respondent 

No. 4 office) 	 .. Applicant 

Versus 

Union of India, 
(Notice to be served 

through the Secretary, 
Ministry of Health and 
Family Welfare, Nizman Bhavan, 
New Delhi - 110 oil.) 
Director General of Health 
Services, Ministry of 'Health 
and Family We1fare,Nirman 

Rhavan, New Delhi - 11. 

Directorate, 
National Malaria Froodication 
Programme, 
22, Somnath Mahal, 
Delhi 110 4x 054, 

Dr. S.C. Dutt or his successor 
in office, Regional Director, 
Health & Family Welfare, 
Anand Estate Industrial Corner, 
Bapunagar, Alnedabad-24. 	.. Respondents. 

DETAILS OF AP'LICATION : 

I. PARTICULARS OF THE APPLICANT : 

As sihown above. 
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PARTICULARS OF THE RESPONDENTS : 

As shown above, 

ORDER UNDER CHALLENGE : 

The applicant challenges an order passed 

by respondent No, 3 dated 22.8.1991 instructing the 

respondent No,. 4 to withdraw the order passed by him 

dated 22.7.1991 and also inaction on the part of the 

respondents in not treating the applicant as deemed to 

have been promoted on ad hoc basis to the post of 

$enior Stenographer Gr II and also not giving any 

remuneration for rendering higher duties and responsibklity. 

JURISDICTION : 

The applicant states that the application is 

within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

LIMITATION 

The applicant further states that the app&ica.. 

tion is filed within the period of limitation as prescribed 

under section 21 of te Administtative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

FACTS OF THE CASE : 

(i) 	The applicant states that she has beeb appointed 

as Stenographer on the pay of Rs. 130/-. per month in the 

pay scale as. 130-300 w.e.f. 1st April, 1969 by the 

Regional Director, - respondent No. 4 herein. A copy 

of the said appointment order cit. 1.4.1969 is annexed 
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_ 	herewith and marked Angexure A. The applicant is S.S.C. 

and has also passed diploma Secretary courte conducting 

by the Government. She is serving sincerely, deligently 

and efficiently. There is no adverse remark against her 

work or d conduct. The superior authorities have 

appreciated her work and performance. From time to time, 

the applicant has been given charge to do thew work of 

Senior Stenographer Grade II and she has performed the 

said duties sincerely, deligently and efftiiently. 

2) 	The applicant states that she has been serving 

in the office of Regional Office for Health and Family 

Welfare at AInedabad, the said office is under the 

administrative control of respondents No. 1 and 2. 

There was another office known as Regional Co-ordination 

Organisation at Baroda. The said office was also under 

the ztxk administrative control of respondents No. 

1 to 3. With a view to co-ordinate the work and with 

a view to increase efficienty, the Baroda office was 

shifted to A1nedbad and both the offices were analguma-

ted and now it is known as Regional Office for Health 

and Family Welfare and there is one Regional Director 

who is the head of the said office and all the staff 

members who were formally serving at Baroda office are 

also now under the administrative control of respondent 

No. 4 for all practical purposes. Both the offices are 

merged into one and obviously therefore by necessary 

implication the cadre also merges and seniority and 



promotion has to be given as if there is one cadre of 

staff. The seniority has to be prepared looking to the 

length of service rendeed by each of the employee in 

seperate offices has to be combined. Though repeatedly 

by the staff of the earstwhile regional health office 

represented but so far the Goverrment has not taken 

any decision thereof. The applicant states that in the 

earstwhile office of rgional helak office for health 

and family welfare, the post of junior stenographer was 

in the set up. It is a local cadre and not transferable 

from AFedabad as there is only one office in the 

'3ujarat State. The office which was at Baroda and which 

is known as egional Co-ordination Organisation and was 

all India basis and employees serving there were 

transferable any where in India. It may be stOted that 

in the offer of appointment, there is a condition that 

the applicant is liable to be transferred anywhere in 

India, therefore for all practical purposes, even the 

applicant's post is All India basis. 

(3) 	The applicant stetes that at present while 

both the offices are combined and sitting under one 

roof and under one head i.e. respondent No. 4, the 

Stenographers who were junior in length of service 

in appointment in earstwhile office of regional co-

ordination orgariisation have been promoted to the post 

of Senior Stenographer Grade II though the applicant 

being a junior Stenographer is senior is not promoted. 

MV 
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The applicant states that on 31.10.1991 she had 

made a request to the Regional Director respondent No.4 

inter alia, stating that she has been asked to take the 

charge of vacant post of Senior Stenographer and therefore 

she may be given honorarium/adhoc promotion or officiating 

p&j for attending the work of Senior Stenographer Gr.II. 
Ahhdxure 

Aan.A-.1 	Herewith annexed and marked/A...L is the copy of representa- 

tion dt. 31.10.1981. The applicant states that on 21. 1. !98 

she made a request to the Director, National Malaria 

Irriation Progrnme - respondent No. 3 herein, that the 

post of Senior Stenographer is vacant and until the said 

post is S.T. candidate as it is reserved post, the applin-

cant may be given ad hoc promotion on Senior Stenographer 

post. A copy of the said letter dt. 21.1.1984 is annexed 

_ 	herewith and marked Annexure A-2. Again she reiterated 

the same vide her representation dt. 16.7.1986'which  is 

Ann.A-3 	annexed herewith and marked &exure A-3. Time and again, 

she made representation but nokt WG hint was given to 

her just and proper request. 

Since the applicant made repeatedly request 

to the higher authorities on one hand she has been given 

higher responsibility over and above her stenographer 

duty atid nothing has been paid to her for soldering 

higher responsibility and therefore on 15th Jan., 1986, 

the applicant addressed a letter to the respondent No.4 

inter alia stating that since November, 1981 the post of 

Senior Stenographer is lying vacant and she is denied 
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the benefit of senior Stenographer and therefore, she 

may be given the work load of only Junior Stenographer. 

A copy of the said letter dt. 15.1.1986 is annexed 

herewith and marked Annexure A-4.The applicant states 

that she has worked and held the charge of Senior 

Stenographer for the period from 1.11.1981 to 15.6.3987 	 I  

i.e. for 5 years and 8 months inspite of that she has 	 I  

been paid the salary of Junior Stenographer only. Again 

she was given the responsibility and charge iff Senior 

Stenographer from 22.11.1989 which she soldiered the 

responsibility for more than one year. The applicant 

therefore, states that for about 7 years skk ka she 

has worked as Senior Stenographer over abd above her 

normal duty as Junior Stenographer. It may be pointed 

out that there is only one post of Senior Stenographer 

Grade II in the office of respondent No. 4. The Senior 

Stenographer is attached to Regional Director. The 

person discharging the duty as Senior Stenographer has 

to do honourest duty. The separate pay scale is prescribed 

for Junior Stenographer and Senior Stenographer Gr.II 

from time to time under the different pay revision. 

(6) 	The applicant states that on 29.lO.19d, she 

made representation to the Director General of Health 

Services respondent No.2 herein pointing out all the 

necessary details and requested that her case may be 

considered sympathetically for adhoc promotion to the 

post of Senior Stenographer and payment of salary for 



discarging the work of Senior Stenographer. A  copy of 

the said representation is annexed herewith and marked 

Ani. A- 	Anne4ure A-.5. The applicant's representation was forwarded 

by the Regional Director to the Uirector  General Health 

Services vide his letter dt. 9.11.1990 is annexed herewith 

and marked Arinexure Apw6t Inthe said letter it is inter 

alia stated that this office feels that some monetory 

intensives may be given to the applicant for holding 

additional charge. The applicant sttes that thereafter, 

xi the Dy. Director Adininistration(P & H) 

office of respondent No. 2 vide his communication dt. 

8. 1. 1991 addressed a letter to the respondent No. 4 stated 

that the Regional Director being the appointing authority 

in respect of Group 'C' and '0' staff is empowered to 

decide the matter within deligation of powers. IA  copy of 

the said letter dt. 8.1.1991 is annexed herewith and 

Aqn.8-7 	marked Annexure A-7,, 

(7) 	It appears that relying upon the instructions 

received from the respondent No. 2 office (Ann.A.-7), the 

respondent No. 4 passed an office order bearing No. 

2(UDT)93J219 dt. 22.7.1991 intert alia stating that tki 

Mr. K. Rajulia Stenographer Gr.II of N.M.E.P* on his 

transfer to C.G.H.S. Hyderabad on 17.7.1991 and charge 

report submitted by the applicant Stenographer Gr.III of 

Family Welfare was urdered to issue to the applicant 

Stenographer Gr.III to officiate agaihst vacancy of 

Stenographer Gr.II under the N.M.E.P. for the period of 
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3 months w.e.f. 18.7.1991 or till the post is filled 

up by regular candidate. It is inter alia stated in the 

said office order that this involves the duties and 

responsibility of higher post and cadre. A copy of the 

said order dt. 22.7.1991 is annexed and marked Ann,A..8. 	Ann.A-8 

The applicant states that thereafter order passed by 

respondent N0•  4 dt. 22.7,1991 has been proceeded by 

his order dt. 30 July, 1991, it is inter alia stated 

in the said order dt. 30 July, 1991 that the applicant 

to hold the additional charge of Stenographer Gr.II 

for a period of 3 months w.e.f. 18.7.1991 or till the 

post is filled up by regular candidate. A copy of the 

order dt. 30 July, 1991 is annexed and marked Ann.A-9. 	Ann.A-.9. 

The applicant states that even at present she is working 

and discharging the duty of Stenographer Gr.II inspite 

of that she has not been paid the salary and/or 

remuneration of the said post. It appears that office of 

respondent No,. 3 issued memorandum bearing No. 10-4/73 

NFEP(Adrn) dt. 22.8.1991 addressed to rspondent No. 4 

inter alia stated that the Director National Malaria 

Erdication Programme is the appointing authority in 

respect of Group III post. On the strength of FEP the 

appointment of Smt. U.D. Trivedi(Appiicant) to the post 

of Stenographer Gr.II has been issued without prior 

approval of Directo, N.M.E.P. which is considered to 

be not in order and will bring wrong precedent. Therefore, 

respondent No. 4 was instructed to withdraw the office 

$ 
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order dt. 22.7.1991 (Anri.A.-7). A copy of the order passed 

by respondent Now 3 dt. 22.8.1991 is annexed and marked 

Ann.A-1O Annexure A-b. The respondent No. 4 in view of the above 

referred instruction cancelled his office order dt. 

22.7.1991. 

(8) 	The applicant states that she has been dischar- 

ging duties of Stenographer Gr.II as before. The applicant 

states that respondent No. 4 has referred the matter to 

the Pay and Accounts Officer, Ministry of Health& Family 

Welfare, Bombay vide his letter dt. 30 July, 1991. A Copy 

of letter dt. 30 July, 1991 is annexed herewith and 

Ann.A.!JJ. 	marked Annexure A-.fl, The Bombay office vide letter dt. 

2.8.1991 informed that since she was holding two separate 

cadres, it cannot be termed as a promotion regarding 

intensive. The said office opined that there is no 

provision in the rules. However, he further stated that 

overtime allowance can be paid for the additional work 

if the head of office satisfies himself about the nature 

of work done by the Govt. employee. A Copy of the said 

Ann.A-12. 	letter dt. 2.8.1991 is annexed and marked Annexure A.-12. 

The appl1cnt states that therefore, it is clear from the 

above referred that thus she has been working as Senior 

Stenographer and the said post is vacant for fairly a 

good time and it is the only post in the office, of.  

respondent No.4. The applicant is not given the benefit 

of adöôc promotion though she has been working on the 

said post. The said action of the respondent is illegal, 
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discriminatory and violative of articles 14 and 16 of 

the Constitution of India. 

(9) 	The applicant, therefore, files this applica- 

tion on the following amongst other grounds :- 

4 GROUNDS : 

i) 	That the impugned order passed by respondent No. 

3 instructing respondent No.4 to withdraw the orders 

passed by respondent No. 4 in favour of the applicant 

is illegal and bad and arbitrary and lack sence of justice 

and violative of articles 14 and 16 of the Constitution. 

It is sunitted that it is the elimentary principle of 

the service that the employee may be paid the salary 

for the work and duty performed by him but it is unfortunate 

that the Central Govt. should not be proved to be a moden 

employer by giving proper salary for the work taken by the 

employee i.e. am applicant. The said action of the 

respondent authorities is arbitrary and explothted the 

applicant. It is submitted that as stated earlier, the 

applicant has worked as Senior Stenographer, over and 

above her normal duty from 1.11.1981 to 15.6.1987 and 

also subsequent oders and also she has worked as such 

inspite of that she has not been paid the remuneration 

for performing higher duties. It is subnitted that there 

is no dispute that the post of Senior Stenographer carries 

higher pay scale. It is also not dispute that the post of 

Senior Stenographer carried higher responsibility and 
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duties. Once having ecepted this principle, it does not 

lie in the mouth of the Central Govt. to deny the applicant 

to one or other pritex his 1egitimbe right. It is submitte 

that the applicant is entitled to all consequential benefit 

from ±± 1.11.1981 for the work done by her and treating the 

said period as ad hoc promotion or atleast she should have 

been paid the charge allowance. It is submitted, that , 

therefore, the respondent authorities may be directed 

accordingly. 

ii) 	It is further submitted that after considering 

the facts of the case, the respondent No. 4 had passed 

order giving ad hoc promotion to, the applicant for a 

period of three months or till a regular Senior Stenograph 

resume duty. It was a favourable order passed in favour of 

the applicant which createdsaxa some rights in favour of 

the applicant. The respondent No. 3 vide his communication 

dt. 22.8.1991 ordered to cancel the same. It appears that 

respondent No, 4 has not so far cancelled the orders given 

to the applicant. It is submitted that even earlier the 

respondent No. 4 had ,c sought guidance of the higher 

authorities and at that time respondent No. 4 was informed 

by the higher authorities that respondent No. 4 is the 

appointing authority of group 'C' and 'ID' post. The post 

of Senior Stenographer Gr.II falls within category of 

Group 'C', Therefore, now it is not open for respondent No. 

3 to again instruct the respondent No, 4 contrary to that 

what was previously informed to him. It is submitted that 
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therefore once respondent No. 4 has given ad hoc promotion 

to the applicant it cannot be withdrawn or cancelled 

without any just and proper reason. It is submitted 

that even at present the said post is vancant and norL 

one has been posted. The applicant is rendering her 

services as Senior Stenographer Gr.II. It is submitted 

that the pay scale of Junior Stenographer Gr.III is 

Rs. 1200-2040 whereas the pay scale of Senior Stenograher 

Gr.II is Rs. 1400-2600. It is submittd that even the 

person sax who has about 5 years service as Junior 

Stenographer Gr.III is eligible to be promoted to the 

post of Senior Stenographer Gr.II on the basis of 

seniority. The applicant is far senior than any other 

person. It is submitted tht there are only two posts 

of nographer in all one is of Junior Stenographer and 

ober is of Senior Stenographer. Therefore, except the 

applicant, there is no other Stenographer in the office. 

It is submitted that therefore, 9xi from all point of 

view, the applicant is entitled to be treated as adhoc 

promoted and entitled to the different of salary for 

the work done; It is submitted that the applicant is 

entitled to the remun&ration for the work done by hk her. 

iii) 	It is further submitted that as stated above, 

the applicant has served for' more than about 7 years 

as Senior Stenographer Gr.II over and above her normal 

duty as Junior Stenographer Gr.III and therefore, she 

is entitled to be promoted to the post of Senior 

4.. 

V 
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Stenographer Gr.II and also entitled to all other conse-

quential benefits. 

Vu. 	HBLIEF SOUGHT FOR : 

Allow this aolicaiOn and quash and set aside 

the orderz passed by respondent No.3 dated' 

22.0.1991 (Annexure A-b) and (feclare that 

the aoolicant is deemed to have been promoted 

to the post of Senior Stenograher Grade II 

from the date from which she held the charge 

for the said post and direct the respondents 

to give all the difference of salary and all 

other consequential benefits to the apn1icant 

Restrain the respondents, their agents, subordi- I 

nate or servant in any manner cancelling tke and 

or modifying the order passed by respondent No.4 

dated 30th July, 191 and direct the res?oncents 

to treac the acplicant as promo Led on adhoc basis 

an to nay (fifference of salary and grant 

benefits of senioriLy and other consequential 

benefits. 

Pass such other and further orders as may he 

deemed fit and proper by this Hon. Tribunal. 

VIII. 	INT1RIN RELiEF IF PAYD FOR : 

A) 	Pending admissiofl, haring and final disposal 

of this application, this Ionble Tribunal may 

be oleased to issue an ad interim injunction 

restraining the resoondents, their agents, 
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subordinate, servant, from in any manner 

withholding the salary of the applicant as 

Senior Stenographer Gr.II and direct thex 

respondents to pay the applicant, the salary 

in the grade of Senior Stenographer R.1400-

2501) with usual allowances. 

The applicant declares that she has exhausted 

te r6rne(y by filing re?resen 	o .inS :n the athorites. 

X. 	'1ACJ-±I. iJC) PCNL lUG ; 

The ay)licant further declares that no matter 

is cending with regard to the subject matter of this 

a :l Ic a :iaa a t: a a ivi a. 1tUaa I 	ia am caa: t of 

laa ir Iria. 

( I 

) 	Y1UL JU aC. 	: 	
çQ217 
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XII. 	NDEX : 

An Index in d.urliate is annexed. with this 

aolica tion. 

\,Tii 	 _'z•'.r -  1,' 

As sho\Yn in Index. 

Place : 

Date  

(i 

do hreb sta:e and verify that what has been sted hcrein 

is true to my personal }-:nowledge an belief and I 

beliese to be true and that I have not sucressed 

any rnaerial facts' 

Place : 

Fated 



/ 

V 

AflfleX 	: A 

i 1o.1_9/66_FP_(Abd)/7134 
GOV1BT OF INDIA 

OF:'iCE OF TH2H EGIONAL DIPLCTOR (FAMILY PLANNIG & MCII) 
R BIONAL H E'L TH 

17, Lalit icunj 
Ahq da ba d...c. 

Dated the 3 Apr.1989. 

APPOIN IM E\ T ORDER 

Mj 5 . Unnilaben K. Pandya is appointed as 

Stenoarapher on a pay of c'.13o/— p.m. in the scale of 

pay of s .130-5-160-8-200— E13-8_256_ER-8_280_1O_300  in 

a purely temporary capacity with effect from 1.4.1969 

F.N. until further orders subject to the verification 

of antecidents and character. 

3d /_. 
Repional 3irector (FP & MCH) 

copy to : 

1. Kurn.U.K. Pandyc. 

2.. The Accountant General, Gujarat Rajkot Branch.,Rajkot. 

Case file 	 of Shri 

Spare conies (t) 

Sd /_ 
Req io n a 1 Dj  r ec to r (FP C MCH) 

(LA1 



Annexure : A/i. 

Ahn,edabad. 

Date : 31.10.1981. 

To ;  

he kieqonal  Director, 
(H & FW) 
HHF, hm eda bad. 

Sir, 

As Mrs. Tahil Hamani, Sr. Stenoaraoher has 

taken voluntary retirement, I have been asked to take 

the charge of the vacant oost, which is greater 

resoonsibility. Hence, I  request you that as per rule, 

1 may be cqiven some Honorarium/or Officiating pay 

for attendina the ork of Sr.Steno over and above my 

normal duties. 

yours faithfully, 

Sd/_ U.D. Trjvedj 

St enoaraph er - 

* 



i'flnexure : 

kLHFW, Ahm eda bad. 

Date : 21.1.84. 

Ih üirector, 
t) 

1J .Li • 	• 

22, Shamnath Varq, 
Delhi - 10054. 

1 r, 

I, thq undersianed, 3mt. .k.Triv di, Jr. 

Stnprrher of this office bee to subnit the fol1winc-i 

for your kind consideration. 

There are two posts of Stenoprapher in this 

office, one at the scale of .4257:)o/— Sr.Post on 

iJE- side and other one Jr. post in the scale of N. 

33n-56/— on 7K side- From 1.11.181 the oost of Sr. 

tenoqreher is lyino vacant. I am beino the Jr. 

stranoaraohpr takes all the vnrkload of Sr-as well as 

r• 3tenoarapher in this office since 1.11.81. 1  have 

S 	 to attend the dictation oF 3 01.1 officer (includino 

A.L. those post is super time arade) invoIivinc F.P. 

monthly reports to Secretary, ;L.' s Tour reoort, T.Iass 

edia report, •P3P report, Entomological report etc. 

Over and above monitorino rojects and other tyoino 

ork on administration side. Also maintains F.U. 
Lnaramn1e files and confidential records. It is heard 

that the post of Sr. Stenojraphr is reserved for 

S.T. candidate on hEP side. it is requested that until 

the nost is filled Un by ST candidate, an adhoc 

appointment may be qiven to me an Sr. Stenoorapher's 

post since 	am the person at present doinq all the 

v.1ork of Sr. stenoqrapher as well as Jr. stenographer. 

Your kind worovab for the same may he aiven. 

Yours faithfully, 



H 

flflexure 	A/3 

From : :xnt. U.. Trivedi 
Jr. stenoqraoher 
HHc, Ahmeabad. 

Dre: 16th July,1935. 

TO 

$iot. Serla GrewaJ, IS 
ecetary 	ovt. of to G 	India, 

::jnjstry of tieith 
irman Sha-van, New Uelhi 11. 

J T): 

i 

ith referonce to .linistry of Iinance, Ueptt. of 

Exo enditure, new Delhi C) 	• 7( 1 j_ E.III/83 dt. 

2?J .7.83 fowaroed to this office ijioc Vtinistry of 

A K 7W letter No.A.12j34/3/33 C)oordn. dt.2Tth August,83, 

1 had already represented vide my reoresentation A. 15th 

ov.83 for selection prade which was forwarded by this 

office letter 1'o  .2_UDf/33.34/1C)81 dt.17.11.83 (copies 

enclosed) . Since I.  have coople-ted 3/4th sean of the 

scale in the cay scale of z.33_56/_ as also completed 

more than 16 years of service, I  an eliqible for 

selection qrade as ner condition laid down in the under 

reference. Inspite of my representations, nothinq has 

been heard from Anistry so far. It is requested that 

my case for selection orade may please be considered 

symostnetLcally as 1, the junior 3tenographer on 

siae have no promotional avenue in roresceable future 

under the I exis-tino service conditions. 

Yours faithfully, 

Trivedi. 

E cl 	Two. 

7/ 



Annexure : A/4. 

From : Mrs. U.D.  Trivedi, 
Jr. 'Stenographer (FVi) 

Date : 13th January, 1986. 

fo ;  

Ihe ?eaiona1 Director (Hi 
DL 71 

'hmedabad. 

air, 

Since I'ovemher, 1981 the post of Senior Steno- 

10 

	

	qreoher is lying valant and 1 am aiven the benefit of 

only Junior Stenographer's post. Since I am denied 

the benefit of the vacant post of Sr. Stenographer, 

the workload to be aiven to me may be only to the 

extent of Jr. Stenographer ( Fra. ilV A  1fare• 

Yours faithfully, 

U.L).Trjvec$j 

Jr. Stenoarapher.( FW) 



From : Sm t. U.D. Trjv edi 
Jr. Stenooreoher, 
HCFEFVV, Pnand Estate, 
industrial Corner, 
Bapunaga r, 
'hrn eda be 6-380024. 

Date: 29th Oct.,1930. 

To ;  

The Director General of 
Health Services, 
Dte.General of Health SGrvices, 
Hirrnan Bhnvan, 
New Ltlfti 110011. lATIN 	Sh P }'hare, Dy.uirector 	dmn)/ 

P-i. 

POPi{ CHANNa. 

Sir, 

I, the undersigned, is a Junior Stenographer of 

deajonal office for Health & FW, 'Thmedahad office, 

serving since 1969 (21 yrs.) on the same post and in the 

same grade. As per the seniority list, circulated vide 

?.iinistry of Health a Family Vlelfare letter No. 11019 / 3/ 

82._Estt.IiI dt. 	12.1.1383, 	1 cm the senior most Junior 

tenoqrapher among all the 1IllO. • 
From 1.11.1381 to 15.6.1987 (5 yrs. 8 months), I 

was doing the work of 6nnior Stenographer over and 

above my normal duties as Junior Stenographer. I 

reoresented to Ministry as well as Dt. NMEP for ad—hoc 

promotion to the post of Sr. Stenoqiapher/selection 

grade/honorarium, but till date nothing has been done 

in my case. 

'qain, from 22.12.1989, till ode, I am attending 

the duty of Sr. Stenographer as the post is lying vacant. 

There are thron officers inciudino Regional Director 

(ii&fd) who is 3pecialist Grade II officer and I have 

been doing the work of Sr. Stenographer in addition 



:2; 

to my normal duties without any promotion or any 

monetory gain. For short geriod, the additional 

duties are welcomed; but for years together I 

have not been iVefl any incentive neinher oromo—

tion on ad—hoc basis nor monetory benefit. So 

I feel 'the integrarion is made only to increase 

frustration among F.W. staff'. 

Looking to the above points, 1. am to reuet 

yu to consider my case snpatheticaily for ad—hOC 

promotion to the oost of senior stenographer or 

Qaym 	of honorarium for discharging the adcU— 

tional vrk of Sr. stenographer, till this post 

is filled up, I shall be hiqhby obliged' 

Awaiting for favourable reply, 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd/_ u,D. Trivedi. 



Ho .2/Admn/791. 

T0 ; 

Thp Director General of 
Health Services 

 nistry of Heath 

JcLU. tTTh: hrjP.'ha. 

:3ubj ect : ioc orornotion/fknorarium to :rs. U.D. Trivedi, 
tenoqraoher Gr.iI, RH 	, /hmedabad. 

Sir, 

Rindly find herewith an acolicetion from Srnt. U.D. 

Trvedi, 3tenooraoher Gr.IiI of this office for necessary 

action at your end. 

SmI. Trivei is servinq as 5tenoornoher Gr.III, 

since 1969, in the pay scale of 	.12flO~2l4') 	(Revised) 

She is from side and was recruited locally. 

here is a vacant post of Hr.I.I in the nay scale 

of 7 .1490-23nO/_ which is on RHP cadre. Director, 	NREP, 

Delhi has al, ready 	ta!en action to £11.1 	up 	the said cost. 

 Smt. Trivedi hs been hol,dinn the current cha roe of 

duties of the Stenoraoher -r.iI in adjtjon to her noal 

duties. 

Thuqh this office feels that some monetary incetive 

should he given to STht. rivedi for holdina additional 

ch3rao, this oflice is not aware of any such Rule 	ch will 

allow her to draw any such monetary incentive. 



:2: 

Rules, if any, permits her to draw additional 

monetary incentive may kindlybe infimated to this 

ofiCe• 

Y3urs faithfully, 

d/— Reqional Director, 
( F. 8 F 
Mm eda be d. 

End 1 	2 copies. 

9/11. 



Annexur 	L7 

No .A.6p1i/1p/S8...R.D.Cell 
Government of India 

Directorate G-eneralof Health Services 

Niran Bhavan, New Doihi. 
Date : 8.1.1991. 

To ;  

Th9vleqional Director, 
iieo jonal office for Health & 
Faiiy Nelfre, rinand Estate, 
Industrial Estate Corner, 
Bapunaqar, Ahmedabad. 

Sub 	idrs. U.E.Trivedi, Steno Cr.111 Grant of 
prorsotion/IJonorium. 

ir, 

I am directed to r e f e r to your letter No .4_2/dmn/ 

791 dated 9.11.1990 on the subj ect mentioned above and 

to say that the eoiona1 Director beinq the apppintina 

authority in respect of Group 'C' snd 'D! staff is 

empowered to decide the matter within the delegated 

aowers• Prima facie, however, no case for ad—hoc 

orootion/honorium ap ears j ustified. 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd/_Prakagh Khare 
Dy. Director Adr.(PH) 



N0 .2 (UDT/91/219 	- 
tOvernment of. India 
enional of 1 c f0r heltI N 
nand Estate, 

industrial Estate Corner, 
Nepunagar, Ahqìedbad-38O(924. 

Date 22..7i991. 

I. 
0F10E OWEN 

In continuation of this office order No. dt. 

17.7.91 renardino taking over the charqe clror,,i Shri 

K. Rajulu, •3tenoqrapher Gr.II of N .K. E.P. on his 

trnsfer to ONKS, ilydrabad on 17.7.91 (A.N.) and 

the charcie roaort subn itted by $mt. U.N. Trivedi, 

3teno Gr.iIi of Family eifare comoonent, order is 

hereby isTued to 3,L11 t. U.D. frivecli, itenographer. Nr.IIl ti 

to officiate against the vacancy of Stono. Gr.il under 

for tho period of 3 months e.ë'f. 18.7.1991 

or till the post is filled up by reQuier cendidate 

whicheveris earlier. This will involve the duties 

and responsibilities of a higher post and oreater 

importance than the post she is holding at present' 

Her pay will be fixed as per rules. 

:j.C. Dutt 
Regional Director (H&FW) 

Ahm eda bad. 

To ;  

Nmt. U.D. Trivedi, 
Stenoqraoher, N7 .11', 
R.O .H.N F.., 

hm eda bad. 



Opyt 

A/Cs.  3ec. HiF, Thmedabac3. 

The Pay, 	/--.s. ofricer, LornLay. 

The E.irector, 1:'EP, C1hj. 

Peroni File of Smt. Trivedi. 

Recional Ej rector 
NEW, Ahrpedahad 

VAI 



I 

Novernment of India, 
inistry of Hplt and Frnily V1 fare 

Neoional ofTice for Nelth and F.W. 

Annd Ette, 
Industri.si Estate Corner, 
anuncoar, hm edaba cL38nh24. 

3791. 

OFICE C?DEJ. 

In suparsession of this office order No.2 (UUT)/ 

9.1/219 dt.22.7.°J. renadiri takino over tho charqe from 

dhri 	N. aj ul', Steno rapher Gr.L I NN$, on his 

transfer to CNS, Nyderabad and the charee report 

subiiitted by mt• U.L.irivedi, dteno.Gr.iiI, order 

is hereby issued to mt. U...Trivedi, Steno. Gr.U.i 

to hold additional charoc of Steno Grade Ii for a 

oeriod of 3 months w.e.f. 18.7.1991 or till the 

oost is filled up by a reoular candidate, whichever 

ia earlier. This will involve duties and rosoonsi—

hilities of a hioher post and creater importance 

in addition to tho duties and responsibilities she 

is already holdino at present. Ner oay fixation/ 

incentives will he done as per u1es. 

LiUtt. 3/7/91. 
eaionel Director 

4hmedabad. 

To ;  
rnt. u.a. Trivedi, 

-tenooraph er  
iIiLi, 	hm eda bau. 



.00y to 

. a/Cs Section,hhmedabad. 

The Pay 	A/Cs officer, BDmbay. 

i,irector, 	Delhi. 

* 	nL 	1 	f 	IVCI• 



I.  
/ 

o.1_4/73_N':(tdmn) 
Government of India, 
Utt. Hational ;'alaria 
'eradication Proqrn-, 
225ham Iath Marg, 
Delhi - 11n054. 

Dated : 27 'uq.1991. 

Dubject ; Fillino up the post of 5tenograoher, GradiI 
at 	F•., athmedabad. 

ceference his office order "o.2 UDi)/91/719 

and 232. dated 22.7.91 and 3).7.91. 

F' 

br? ceaional Director is informed that the 

L;irector, i4.D..P. is the annointing authority in 

respect of Grouo— costs brne on the strenoth of 

o Ft  Tb 0  a000intment of 3mt. U.D.  Tri.vedi to the 

no st of Ftenoerapher Grade—] I has been issued without 

nrior approval of the Director, oDI-'. which is 

considered to be not in order and will brinq wronq 

crocedence. Therefore th0 Aeqional Director is hereby 

informed to withdraw the ofFicy order dtd. 22.7.1. 

Jctjofl is heincj taken to fill up the post at 

this iJirectorate. 

3d/_For Director 

The Reaional Director, 
F.W., 

Ahmedabad. 
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Copy to : L)jrector A 	\f), 

Nirnan k3lavan,Jew De1h.. 

2. kirm Dy. Director, 	(1')  Dte.General of 

He8lth Services, Nirman E3havan, ew Delhi. 



' 

IThnexure 	AJij. 

Dr. s.C. 1utt 
eaional 'Jirector çILFW) 

Government of India, 
Office of the Reaional Director 

eqional office fO j Health & Family Welfare 
Industrial Estate Corner, Bapunaqar, 

Ahmeda bad..-38cy)24. 

Date: 30.7.91. 

Dear Shri, 

This office has issued an office order to Smt' 

U.D.Trivedi, Stenographer Gr.III (FW) to hold the 

additional charge of tenoqrapher Gr.Li rCSP) for 

3rnonths w'e.f. 18.7.91 

The oost of Steno Gr.II is under NMEP  cadre 

under Budciet head 22in (HH) and rs• Trivedi helonas 

to 	cadre under Budoet head 2211 FW) 

Hrs. Trivedi' s duties now involves responsibilities 

of a hiaher post in a different cadre/line of promotion. 

/ 	
KIndly let this office know how her ony is to 

be fixed or 1ncntives for working on hinher post can 

be ciiven coy of office order issued to her is attached 

herewith for your infounation. 

\ith kind regards, 

Yo  u r s 

Sd/_ S.C. Djjtt. 

Shri T. 'Tankatramnani, 
Pay & Accounts officer, 
.1inistry of Health & iY 

Govt. Gedical store Depot Coneound, 
Emhay Central, B. mbay-4nDQ98. 

End : one. 



Statement showina details of Pay & Pay scale of 

Stenoarapher Gr.II and Gr.III. 

Scale of nay of steno 
Grade 111. 

Scale of Pay of Steno 
Grade 11. 

I • Rs . 120o-30-1560— EE 	. 14°C— 40-. 16)o-5C— 23y) 

40-2040/— 	 EE..6o_26Qo/ - 

2. Pay drawn by Srt. 

u.0 .Trivedi, as on 

date 17.7.91 Ps.1680/—p.m. 

To ;  

Shri T.  Venkatrapanj 
Pay & Accounts officer, 
Ministry of Health 
Govt. Medical Store Deoot comnound, 
Gombay Central, lbmbay - 400m8. 

End : one. 



TC' 
1) (J tL 

Ministry of Health C -amily Welfare. 

Cv- . Medical Atore Deoot Compound, 
13ombay Central, Bomhey_4r1,no8. 

p, 	i/ r lFv/PC/FIQ 	b d/242 . 	A. 2.8 .91. 

To Veiika taramani 
Pay i Iccounts officer, 

'Jear Dutt, 

1 am to refer to your J.U. letter o. 2 (CDT) /91/ 

234 dt. 30.7.91 recardinq certain clarification on 

orant of incentives to NO U .. Trivedi, Steno and 

to state as follows : 

Since Smt. L.A. Trivedi was holdinq dual charne 

for three months, she cannot be qiven the b nefit o F 

Fixation of pay. Fixation of pay can he done only on 

ororiotion from one oost to anoter nost. 3ince she 

was holdinq two separate charce it cannot be termed 

as a orosotion. 

econdly, as far as grantino of incentives is 

concerned there is no orovision in the rules. tven 

honorarium cannot he sanctioned as per FM  46(6) Govt. 

of India, Min. of j.M. o •.1( 25) /SII(  Q/W dtd. 

219 .6g. 

however, OTA  can be oaid for additional 'irk in 

Head of tm aff cc satisfy himse]. F axut the nature of 
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additional work done by the Govt. servant and 

a 	seoaratr,  hudoet is orovided u n d e r OTA, o .OTi;  

can be paid without a sarate hudqet. 

d/_Jonkatarama 

dealonal irector, 
Reriona]. 	-  


